Franchisor  may condition relocation approval on (i) the new site and its lease being 
acceptable to Franchisor, (ii) Franchisee paying Franchisor a reasonable relocation fee to cover 

Franchisor’s costs in approving the location which shall not exceed Two Thousand Five Hundred 
($2,500) Dollars; (iii) Franchisee confirming that this Agreement remains in effect and governs 
the Clinic’s operation at the new site with no change in the Term or, at Franchisor’s option, 
Franchisee signing Franchisor’s then-current form of franchise agreement to govern the Clinic at